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NOTIFICATION 

 
Admissions 2024-25 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to B.A. (Hons.) - English 

 
 The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, based 
on their performance in the CUET -2024 examinations for admission to the first semester of B.A. (Hons.) 

– English during the Academic Year 2024-2025 subject to fulfilling the minimum qualifications for 
admission and other conditions given in the Prospectus for 2024. 

SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

    GENERAL   

1   243550874463 Durga Sai Shankar Nayak 

2 # 243550146075 Kella Hemanta Varshini 

3   243551660783 Vadapalli Jaitra Sai 

4 ** 243550535868 Sania Rashpa 

5   243550596434 Avantika Chaudhary 

6   243550608221 Shatakshi Dhakad 

7   243550921972 Pranav Jonnalagadda 

8 # 243551413766 Thoudam Velena Devi 

9   243550372600 n RAVI 

10   243550120081 Prantika Puja Sarma 

11   243550087752 Gyanendra Kumar Tripathi 

12   243551020042 Prathum Shivnani 

13   243551134904 Mahi 

14 @ 243550943802 Tanmay Singh 

15 + 243550132026 SULAGNA PANDA 

16 # 243550569414 ANANYA YADAV 

17   243550907264 Megha Sharma 

18   243550720429 Diyali Yumnam 

19   243550155167 Rudransh Panday 

20   243550248214 Shivanshi Varshney 

21 # 243550321702 Abhishek Kumar Thakur 

22 + 243550710932 Mannat Sharma 

23 # 243551171589 Adnan Zama 

24   243550037445 Niharika Singh 

25   243550183379 Sridhyaya Hyderabadkar 

26   243550273297 Sharnaya Jain 

http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/ssctu.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/ssctu.pdf


SNO   Application 

Number 
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27 *** 243550438398 Tia Sharma 

28   243551074836 Anshika Shukla 

29   243550858497 Ravi Pratap Singh 

30 # 243550174081 Krishna Pratap Patel 

31   243550002719 Rishit Jain 

32   243550154531 Ananya Chakraborty 

33   243550409870 Shatakshi Gupta 

34   243550781831 Souradeep Bhattacharyya 

35   243550715899 tanishka aggarwal 

36   243550912540 Devansh Harit 

37 ** 243551457841 Sejal Ahari 

38   243550044016 Nehansee Behera 

39   243550293025 Parth Sharma 

40 *   + 243550004654 SATIN PUNORAY 

41 # 243551352183 Anushka Gupta 

42   243551026971 Drusha H Rai 

43 * 243551221019 Pushkar Devdas Ramteke 

44 * 243550563458 Nidhi 

45   243550158259 Sunishchita Dutta 

46   243550880858 Sarthak Tripathi 

47 * 243551426439 Kashamalla Mahima 

48 # 243551241512 Afrin A A 

49 @ 243551454519 Ventrapati Sri Vandita 

50 @ 243550323129 Aman Jha 

51 + 243550113276 Sweta Kumari 

52 # 243550277843 DEEPTHI E VINOD 

53 # 243550914000 Jyotsana Jaiswal 

54   243550145149 BANDA VASAVI GUPTA 

55 # 243550557952 Pushkar Yadav 

56 # 243550573038 Sudhanshu Kumar 

57 @ 243550614258 Niharika Chaturvedi 

58   243550125719 Indu Parvathi Sujith 

59   243550529721 ShashWat Pathak 

60 # 243550088794 Shambhawi Vardan 

61   243550602081 Odugu Pavansri 

62 * 243550330299 Barsa Das 

63   243550641005 Albin C Aji 

64   243550968007 Anshu Vaid 

65   243550094753 Aisha Dash 

66   243550070411 Purnakshi Priyam Dutta 

67   243550663194 Devanshi Awasthi 

68 ** 243551200076 Jayesh Manoj Pawara 

69 # 243551263810 T B Salsabeel 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

70 + 243551003678 Rohit Dagur 

71 @ 243550092563 Ritesh Kumar 

72   243550443652 Rohit Sharma 

73 @ 243550326893 Akshit Gupta 

74 @ 243550181193 Shivam Kumar 

75   243550704540 Shagun Bajpai 

76   243551388336 Thakur Suaksh Singh 

77 @ 243551279827 Alaparthi Lakshmi Pranathi 

78 # 243550059583 Ayushi soni 

79 @ 243550596681 Jasmine Ramnani 

80 @ 243551005781 Ojasvi Mathur 

81 ** 243550489519 Joy Aryan Ekka 

82   243551399233 Sarabjot Singh 

83 # 243550175816 Devesh Kumar 

84   243550553505 Prabhsimran Kaur 

85   243550660080 S Manjari 

86 * 243550098816 Shagun 

87   243550691107 Titly Basu 

88 # 243550941851 Kanchan Barman 

89   243551422390 Eshanee Chatterjee 

90 @ 243550793697 Jagriti 

91 # 243550091206 Mashittha A A 

92 # 243550104558 ANAMIKA J 

93 # 243550350548 FAHIM AKHTAR 

94   243550460590 Bibhudutta Swain 

95 ** 243550110708 Aisbun Meka Chullet 

96   243550072978 Ayush Kumar Rai 

97   243550255864 Hiya Deka 

98   243551294879 Vedasagar 

99   243551178656 Shaurya 

100 # 243550662865 Sneha biju 

101   243551235909 Tarushee Dahiya 

102 # 243551303550 Vivek Yadav 

103 *** 243551417663 Navdeep Maheshwari 

104   243550263498 Tarunav Gunakar 

105   243550009116 Shuchismita De 

106 # 243550102613 Burle Sowmya 

107 # 243551726593 Muhammed Sha 

108   243550493277 Yashpal Singh Pawar 

109   243550523111 Soumita Pal 

110 # 243551253336 Bollapragada Teja 

111   243550395276 Manish 

112   243550259354 Vaishakh B S 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

113   243550850613 Arya 

114 # 243550676956 Isha Kumari 

115   243550973392 priyasha sarkar 

116   243550304974 SARAL SHARMA 

117 # 243550019426 Arushi 

118 + 243550148022 Charul Rautela 

119   243550602568 Kratika Kaurani 

120 # 243550389991 Akshay Bino 

121 # 243551206233 Anshul 

122 @ 243550651539 Neha Pattnaik 

123   243550335756 V R Adwaith Krishna 

124 @ 243550407398 Ravanam Gopika Akshaya 

125 @ 243551541712 NIDA KAMIL 

126 # 243550180164 Aman Kumar 

127 * 243551611094 Khushi Sah 

128   243551731507 Kishan Tomar 

129 # 243550015251 Swati 

130 * 243550828642 Gowri Nandana S 

131   243550984051 Ananya Sharma 

132   243550018043 Vishal Roy 

133   243550908650 SAHIL DAS 

134 # 243550432219 Anushka Gangwar 

135 ** 243550802231 Aarushi Singh Dhurwey 

136   243550324924 Kabir anand 

137 # 243550686423 Aaditya Yadav 

138 # 243550177926 Newton Kushwaha 

139   243550065427 Malavika A 

140   243550077830 Aniket Sejwal 

141 # 243550659272 Aavula Snoohith 

142 # 243550490818 Parul Jaiswal 

143 # 243551082609 Apurvi Sinha 

144 ** 243550586044 Kursongmit Lepcha 

145   243550080065 Garwish Bhatia 

146   243550971932 Sanket P Samal 

147 * 243550160633 Sai Aliva Sikha 

148   243550710680 Piyush Gupta 

149   243550548791 Kanishk Karnot 

150 # 243550711127 Priti Prajapati 

151 # 243550836848 Parveen 

152 @ 243550599956 Shambhavi Singh 

153 # 243550552514 fathimath sithara as 

154   243550965978 Ujjwala Joshi 

155   243550915905 Shailza Mishra 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

156 # 243550014384 Sudhansh 

157 # 243550288934 Isha Fathima M 

158   243551275620 Ansh Singh 

159   243551121497 Prakhar Bhardwaj 

160 + 243550130258 Arijeet Mondal 

161   243551156745 Hardik Mishra 

162   243550874605 Nancy 

163   243550889766 Shivanshu Tiwari 

164   243550046400 Keshav Kumar 

165   243551106711 Nilanjan Kumar 

166 ** 243550191431 SENTIWAPANG LONGCHAR 

167 # 243550111003 Shivam Maurya 

168 # 243550378081 Shivam Maurya 

169 @ 243550446708 Priyanshu Singh 

170 # 243550846231 Anubhav Lodhi 

171   243550064428 Divay Singh 

172   243550609443 Shrishaj Shukla 

173 @ 243550342356 Reddipilli Nikhil 

174   243550127066 Harshita Mishra 

175   243550860127 Bavleen Kaur 

176   243550103837 Manisha Baruah 

177 ** 243550851162 Akansha Marape 

178   243551405424 Bhavya Agrawal 

179 # 243551316060 Ayush Kumar 

180   243550472361 Aanya Garg 

181   243551369307 Ranjana Upadhyay 

182 @ 243550073187 Harsh Kumar Shukla 

183   243550395526 Raju Ranjan 

184 * 243551031774 Shubham 

185 @ 243550907348 TUSHAR 

186   243550917162 Kanishka Singh 

187 # 243551190735 Nakul Rathod 

188 @ 243550001251 Shambhavi 

189 * 243550019958 Gaurav Yadav 

190 @ 243550610992 Rani Kumari 

191   243550203291 Sourav Bhui 

192   243550613221 Rajat Kumar Tiwari 

193 # 243550163474 Dilesh Jiwanlal Rahangdale 

194   243550321333 Yuvesh 

195 # 243550050858 Farhana S 

196 @ 243550650991 Kartik Chaubey 

197 * 243550097548 Sanjukta Shaw 

198 ** 243551173130 Barmavathu Yuvasri 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

199   243550193583 Mansi Singh 

200 * 243550000567 Anuj Kumar 

201   243551193975 Shaurya Nayak 

202   243551325309 Sadaray Venkat Raju 

203 # 243550778049 Amadir Muhammed Aakhib 

204 *** 243550142007 JAGANNATH NAYAK 

205 # 243550951719 Nandani Raj 

206 # 243551147146 Binit Adhikary 

207 # 243550150444 Shashi Raj 

208 @ 243550469108 Akriti Chaubey 

209   243550019210 Rakshit khanna 

210   243550009771 Ritish Thakur 

211 # 243550323804 Parth Yadav 

212   243550168644 Nandhaj Krishna V 

213 # 243550811970 Diwakar Kumar 

214 # 243550856412 Nitish Kumar Jaiswal 

215   243550291108 Abhishek Mishra 

216 @ 243550023777 Anubhav Mishra 

217   243550094146 Prakriti 

218 # 243550580972 Riya 

219 # 243551171738 Parv Rathore 

220   243551143931 S M Brundha 

221 # 243551095514 Lakshita Charan 

222 @ 243550008778 Nishant Singh 

223   243550602226 Parwati Gandhi 

224 # 243551219960 Nitish Kumar 

225   243551287589 Gyan Kaur 

226   243550508290 Ishika Shuryavanshi 

227 # 243551377208 Nourin Al Khadir R K 

228   243550799602 Vrinda Gupta 

229 # 243551705028 M Lasya Sree 

230 @ 243551166698 JANHAVI RANDHEER TIWARI 

231 # 243550937788 PALLEBOINA SINDHU 

232   243550791573 Darsh Raj Tomar 

233 # 243550336885 Ankit Raj 

234 @ 243550768541 Amit Kumar 

235 * 243550027693 Avipsa Das 

236 * 243551479678 Gutti Gunta Taishya 

237   243550322380 Kritika 

238 @ 243551216359 Prerna 

239 * 243550076984 Vishal Singh 

240 # 243551116083 Prem Nishant 

241   243551336013 Bhavya Rani Shrivastav 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

242 # 243550929840 Nidhi Singh 

243   243551064370 Aenugu Bharath Reddy 

244 * 243550621540 Jayee Mondal 

245 # 243551125176 Keshav Giri 

246 @ 243551722997 Adapa Ram Nageswararao 

247   243550117750 Priyamvada Das C P 

248 ** 243550875203 Punchok Lhadol 

249 @ 243550163084 KUNDATIRI GAYATRI 

250 # 243550071526 Saurabh Kumar 

251   243550421085 Dhruti Gohil 

252   243550757761 Divjot Singh 

253 # 243550025052 Sakir Gazi 

254 # 243550145630 Miskat JABI 

255   243550051659 Neha 

256   243551060511 VANSHIKA BANSAL 

257 # 243550950150 Sudhanshu Kumar 

258 * 243550624435 Avanish Kumar 

259   243550121179 Gauri Choudhury 

260 @ 243551406488 Vaidahi Garg 

261 # 243551753498 Praveen kumar B 

262 * 243550776590 Rudra ManglUm 

263 ** 243550396282 NEGU METO 

264 # 243550547768 Dibyanshu Singh 

265 @ 243550428698 Pragyan Sharma 

266 @ 243550888626 Piyush Ranjan 

267   243550263352 Suryanshu Sidhesh 

268   243551409013 Devangi Rawat 

269   243550544136 Rimmi Singh 

270   243551474912 Naitik 

271 ** 243550598904 MALOTHU HARIKA 

272 # 243550023619 Prabhat 

273 # 243551274203 Ayush Kumar 

274 + 243550017687 SUMIT PANWAR 

275 # 243550003137 Aditya Shaw 

276 # 243551304045 Divyansh Ranjan 

277   243550719861 Ayush Mishra 

278   243550629552 Aditya Sharma 

279 @ 243550625849 Utkarsh Kumar 

280 # 243550170899 Alan Azad 

281 # 243550042314 Rudrani Kumari 

282   243551379651 Seijal Kumari Toppo 

283   243551344442 Sourav Kumar 

284   243551154383 Debangshi Talukder 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

285 ** 243550571221 Nikhil 

286 # 243550594121 Shaik Reshma 

287 + 243550384502 Rohit Bishnoi 

288   243551357463 Aakanshi Chauhan 

289 # 243550170423 AMAN KUMAR 

290 # 243550763622 Anshu Rani 

291 # 243550121334 Aryan Karnodiya 

292 * 243550346326 Vikash Kumar Jatav 

293   243551218113 Govind Singh Bhadoriya 

294 * 243550113916 DEBANGA ROY GOSWAMI 

295 * 243551568070 Kavera Sunanda 

296   243550149922 Shreya SHEKHAWAT 

297 # 243551469187 Utkarsh Kumar 

298 # 243550360385 Ayush Vishwakarma 

299 # 243550800704 Chippala Kavya Lakshmi 

300 # 243550171436 Nishu Kumari 

301   243550081667 Ritu Raj 

302 # 243551279722 Gaurav Singh Tomar 

303   243551598574 Gaurav Pandey 

304   243550041631 Rakshita Lohani 

305 # 243550158816 Mohini Gupta 

306   243550470355 Muskan Kumari 

307 ** 243551258825 Boda Tulasi Yogitha 

308   243550621568 Vanshika 

309 ** 243550162292 Yeomanly Warlarpih 

310   243551322575 Anushka Duggal 

311   243550287115 Ashutosh ashok tiwari 

312 ** 243550113329 Johnson Debbarma 

313 # 243550021375 Sunil Kumar 

314   243550994420 Krrish Sharma 

315 # 243551640897 Sahil Kumar 

316   243550367648 Abhishek Kumar 

317   243550507023 Dashrath Singh 

318   243550918908 Shaik Faraz 

319 # 243550193518 PATNANA VENKATALAKSHMI 

320 * 243551041090 Mamta Kumari 

321 # 243551162106 Ravinder Singh 

322 # 243551666365 Aamir Zama 

323 # 243550192232 Harsh Sahu 

324   243550274703 RAJAT SHARMA 

325   243550489327 Shreya 

326 # 243550995793 Mulkala hemadevi 

327   243550610270 Swastika Nigam 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

328   243551523581 Yashi Shukla 

329   243550858759 Aadhya Dubey 

330   243550022153 KHYATI SAINI 

331 # 243550623308 Pushpendra Yadav 

332 @ 243550005625 ISHITA SHUKLA 

333   243551287052 Neeharika Takhellambam 

334 * 243551483791 Anamika Jagadeesh K 

335 # 243550933902 Ayush Raj 

336 @   + 243551019141 Neha Shekhawat 

337 ** 243550194536 Runa Jamatia 

338   243550472476 Aditya Gupta 

339 + 243550646434 Mandira Sarkar 

340 # 243551475753 Thasniya P 

341 + 243550550314 Krish Bhat 

342 # 243551103926 Bharadia Zankhana Niraj 

343 @ 243550188801 Ayush Chauhan 

344 # 243550000890 Khushi Sagolsem 

345   243550150767 Navya Gupta 

346 # 243551377249 RajLaxmi Banjara 

347 @ 243551517956 Ritik Raushan 

348 @ 243550366015 Krish 

349   243551259435 Sandeep Kumar 

350 @ 243550705146 Nitin Sharma 

351 * 243550874174 Manoj Das 

352 * 243550173078 Prashant Kumar 

353   243550062829 Kulsum 

354 # 243550278004 Aditya Kumar 

355 @ 243551304019 Bhumika Chahar 

356 # 243550530586 Suraj Baliram Patil 

357 @ 243551083118 Palak  Pawar 

358 ** 243550639007 Rakesh Ranjan Kumar Dehuri 

359 ** 243551010364 Basil Dung Dung 

360   243550698663 Rolly Shukla 

361 * 243551572707 Vishal Kumar 

362 @ 243551006247 Pankaj Kumar 

363   243551202499 Divnoor Sehgal 

364   243551278702 Shanvi Srivastava 

365   243551554857 Abhishek Kumar 

366 @ 243551382513 alok RIchhariya 

367 * 243550445550 subhansubh kumar 

368 @ 243550923735 Akshat Singh 

369 # 243550864108 Rupsa Ghosh 

370 # 243550465485 Aman Kumar 
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371   243550444162 Prachi Srivastav 

372 ** 243550005580 Veishonai Lanah 

373 @ 243551616880 Sachin Kumar 

374 # 243550061581 Gundu Sushmitha 

375   243551073912 TITHI KARMAKAR 

376 # 243550324643 Hansa Yadav 

377 @ 243550603134 Yeddula Tisyaswini 

378 * 243550411651 Jatin Jhariya 

379 @ 243550732460 Batukeshwar Choudhary 

380   243550920783 Shyam Jee Upadhyay 

381 # 243550334699 Veer Kumar 

382 + 243551183516 Somya Thakur 

383 * 243551302957 Nilay Das 

384 # 243550167857 Ananya 

385 # 243550124724 Nooh Ibnu Ashraf E 

386 # 243550764511 Mohd Vaish 

387 + 243550380622 Anshu kumar 

388 * 243550987407 Mehak Singh 

389 * 243550405656 Soumendra Dhibar 

390 # 243550619464 Suvralipika Ojha 

391 * 243550426763 Sayra 

392 @ 243550088775 Manthan Kumar Somani 

393 # 243550636703 Aswathy V 

394 # 243551135244 P Shareen 

395 # 243551627101 KrushnA Sangle 

396 * 243550825043 Cherukupalli Udaya Sri 

397 # 243550773180 Saurav Kumar 

398 # 243551002949 Ayush Kushwaha 

399 * 243550657288 Bejjam Abhived 

400   243550261408 Sonam Singh 

401 @ 243551364696 AYUSH KUMAR SAXENA 

402   243550540953 Swati Kumari 

403 ** 243550165251 Kshitij Bachhaniya 

404 # 243551415517 MUHAMMED SIYAD T K 

405 # 243550145108 UpperApally Suryanarayana Chary 

406 * 243550107052 Abhay Kumar 

407 # 243550024441 Annu 

408   243550048158 Ayush Raj 

409 # 243550054822 Ayisha Meharana M 

410 ** 243550494631 Pyrkhat Lamin 

411 * 243551442485 Monika 

412 # 243550495495 Divya Sahu 

413 @ 243550712441 Abhishek Kumar 
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Number 
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414 # 243550810159 Preeti 

415 * 243550073467 Rashi 

416 * 243550733991 Rapalli Harish Kumar 

417   243550890436 Ishu 

418 + 243550024985 Pankaj Bishnoi 

419   243551018868 Aditya Upreti 

420 # 243550169442 Prerna Kumari 

421   243551022906 Abhijeet Jha 

422 # 243550441671 Rahul Raj 

423   243551218782 Mayank Surtani 

424 # 243551000641 Tanushree Mahato 

425 # 243550192314 Kriti Katuwal Chetry 

426   243551048148 Rasu Ojha 

427 # 243550360048 Prashant Kumar Yadav 

428 ** 243551678476 Guglavath Rithesh Naik 

429 #   + 243550727344 Dipanshu Yadav 

430 **   + 243551308165 Stanzin Oldan 

431 @ 243551547282 Khushi Tiwari 

432 # 243550701129 Akash Kumar 

433 # 243551252215 Ayushi Nayan 

434   243551650899 vinayak sharma 

435 **   + 243550832201 Sneha tannu tigga 

436 # 243551633229 Neeraj 

437   243551167111 Priyadarshan Singh Khangarot 

438 # 243550430171 Bhanu Pratap Verma 

439 # 243551316769 SABBAVARAPU HEMA HASINI 

440 #   + 243551006532 RAGINI RANJAN 

441 # 243550900088 K Mounika 

442 @ 243550069902 Navneet Kumar 

443 * 243551339568 Purushottam Indliya 

444   243550102533 Girish Kumar 

445 @ 243550441998 Shivam Mallick 

446 * 243551362002 Jeet Bele 

447   243550838438 Junam Nishi Hazarika 

448 # 243551079718 SHAGUN SONI 

449 @ 243551301728 Bharti Kumari 

450 ** 243550902679 Mude Poojitha 

451 # 243550093152 Anuj Panchal 

452 # 243550078824 Suraj Kumar Prajapati 

453 # 243550036665 Mohan lal 

454 # 243550923023 Adarsh Singh 

455 # 243550449961 Atul Kumar 

456 # 243550404872 Khusi Kumari 



SNO   Application 
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457   243550142714 Vinayak Singh 

458 ** 243550578823 Rinchin Sonam Namsa 

459 # 243550904134 Gude Aashish Xavi Preetham 

460 # 243551087413 Shubham Singh 

461 # 243550016971 Ranveer Kumar 

462 # 243550969333 Mohitmay Banjara 

463 @ 243550998884 Ummadisetti Naga Chaitanya 

464   243550826802 Manveet Kaur 

465 ** 243550952325 Dilshan Mandi 

466 ** 243550585452 Dakshinya J D Ram Rathod 

467 # 243550193453 RAMBHA KUMARI 

468 # 243551336311 Umarfarooque Habib 

469 # 243550016563 Ajaz Ahmed 

470 # 243550950071 Aswani Raj 

471 # 243550340226 Rashi Singh 

472 ** 243550026943 Shruti Waskel 

473 # 243551519707 Komal Rani 

474 @ 243550443432 Paryul Jain 

475 # 243550362704 Pragati Kumari 

476 # 243550491279 Niraj Raj 

477   243550847365 Parijat Singh 

478 # 243550163189 Aleena S 

479 @ 243551027550 Shambhavi Rai 

480 # 243551014462 Aman Kumar Maurya 

481 # 243550662002 Azmi Ashref 

482 @ 243551528008 INGALE AARTI SUNIL 

483 # 243551010667 Nandhev S 

484 # 243551164951 Ayush Kumar 

485 # 243551376270 Vikas Yadav 

486 # 243550917994 B Naresh 

487 # 243550856204 SAKSHI THAKUR 

488 *   + 243551004702 Vasniya Chukka 

489   243551460196 Nitin Rawat 

490 * 243551090202 Shivam Gautam 

491 * 243550290792 Payel Malo 

492 * 243551112227 Mehul Arya 

493 *** 243551209281 Akshat Gandhi 

494 ** 243551674848 Jatoth Pournami 

495 @ 243550439339 Shivam Prakash 

496 # 243550017993 Aayan Ahmad 

497 # 243550346761 Manish Kumar 

498 * 243550329453 Nallala Adithya 

499 # 243550328661 Aashath C 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

500 + 243550359854 UNNATI MISHRA 

501 @ 243551291745 Siddharth Singh 

502   243551451536 Nikhil Singh 

503 # 243551466536 Naja Fathima P 

504   243551607825 Veena Kumari 

505 * 243550548903 Vineet Kumar 

506   243550338307 Jawarya Nizami 

507 # 243550046391 Sumit Pal 

508   243550474392 Anushka Singh 

509 # 243550950675 Bandari Akhila 

510   243550887175 Saloni Tiwari 

511 ** 243550005706 Bukya Swamy 

512 # 243550267180 Harshvardhan Singh 

513 # 243550484366 Janhavi Singh 

514 # 243550007253 Aniket Singh 

515 # 243550372330 Md Tazkeer Rahmani 

516 * 243550302359 Natta Thanmai Sri 

517   243551242392 k krishnapriya 

518 # 243550266998 Priyanka Priyadarsini Sahoo 

519 # 243550645362 Tanishq Jaiswal 

520 # 243550024486 Shivam Kumar 

521 # 243550091939 Balabadhra Vedavathi 

522 # 243550107857 ASHISH RAJ 

523 #   + 243551319901 Bitto 

524   243550248583 Kumkum Bhandari 

525 * 243550871515 Chukka Vinutna Raj 

526 # 243551102287 Deepanshu 

527 ** 243550453617 Abhishek Meena 

528 # 243551138784 Poleboina Pravalika 

529 # 243551078755 Maraju Spoorthi 

530 # 243550347942 Pilli Anjana Sai Kumar 

531 * 243550008069 Rohith 

532 # 243550361204 Vaidehi Prasad 

533   243550705568 Ayushman Chowdhury 

534 # 243550388032 Nidha Jebin K 

535   243550371596 Shivani Kumari 

536 * 243550095256 Tekula Ajay 

537 @ 243551145423 Vanimina Harika 

538 # 243550867228 Ankita Kumari 

539   243550437521 Prashansha Sharma 

540 * 243550992035 Sakshi 

541 # 243551243513 Amilesh Kumar 

542 # 243550878054 Raja Kumar Chaudhary 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

543 # 243550007408 Aditya Yadav 

544   243550186864 Vishal 

545 ** 243550532435 Vinayak Kumar 

546 @ 243550930390 Adarsh Tiwari 

547 # 243551145831 Ankit Kumar 

548 # 243551317158 Aryan Raj 

549 # 243550165944 Anjani Kumari 

550 # 243550646509 Sudeep Kumar Kushwaha 

551   243550180859 Srijan Dwivedi 

552 # 243550261708 Bugatha Trivikram 

553 # 243551710526 Mohd Shahnwaz Islam 

554   243550529700 Armanul Hassan 

555   243550993779 Satyam Kumar Singh 

556 @ 243550994085 Krish Raj 

557   243551107773 Suhani Saini 

558 ** 243550131257 Deepanjali Kujur 

559 # 243550095075 Subham Sen 

560 # 243550546613 Juhi Kumari 

561 # 243550873252 PERIKETI Aankshith Sai 

562 # 243551431552 Allipireddy Niharika 

563 # 243550399429 Shravan C Surendran 

564 * 243550890430 Abhinav Chouhan 

565 ** 243550063015 Rwmwi Raja Basumatary 

566 # 243551634779 Annu Kumari 

567 # 243550032269 Piyush Kumar 

568 * 243550777540 Thotapalli Abhilasha 

569   243550482558 Angel Sharma 

570 * 243550664877 Dipanshu Verma 

571 # 243550427543 ms Pooja Dudhwal 

572 # 243550674687 Pendem RajashekHar 

573 # 243551156895 Payal Kumari 

574 ** 243550132164 PATHLAVATH SUDHAKAR 

575 * 243551691900 Manda Kiran 

576 # 243550917041 Aryan Verma 

577 * 243550666428 Shivam Singh 

578 # 243551119556 Abhishek Kumar 

579 # 243550046345 Adarsh Kumar 

580 # 243550543002 Vivek Kumar 

581 # 243551212156 Shrikant Kumar 

582 # 243550597638 Kavi Rathna P 

583 # 243550189558 Ankit chauhan 

584   243550435319 Jyoti Mandal 

585 # 243550191222 V M Aysha Minha 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

586 # 243550795450 Hetal Patel 

587 ** 243551562371 ESLAVATH GIRI 

588 * 243550050661 Rahul 

589 # 243550106501 Muhammed Ajmal 

590 # 243550691049 Afsar Khatoon 

591   243551238221 Banda Siana Reddy 

592 # 243551239009 ABHINAV K A 

593 ** 243550526059 KETHAVATH NETAJI 

594 * 243551088284 Kotte Udayasri 

595 # 243550371607 Muhammad Midhlaj Maniparambath 

596 * 243550677727 Sakshi Chaudhary 

597   243550616954 Nancy 

598   243551088609 Amarjeet Kumar 

599   243550021235 Vijay Kumar Tiwari 

600 ** 243550159062 Bhukya Balsingh 

601 ** 243550890342 Runame bellai 

602 # 243551044979 Kumari Sneha Rani 

603 # 243550793716 Aniket Kumar 

604 @ 243550274013 Sonakshi Kumari 

605 # 243550789250 Vipul Kumar Saw 

606 * 243550967498 TULIKA MALAKAR 

607 # 243551203469 Keshar Patel 

608   243550942167 Aryan Kaushik 

609 # 243550434809 Roshan Verma 

610 @ 243550113952 Dinesh Kumar S 

611 # 243551606777 Sadiya Parween 

612 # 243550363777 Mayank Yadav 

613 # 243550850338 Subodh Kumar 

614 # 243551397210 Sachin Kumar 

615 # 243550703237 Rishab Takoria 

616 # 243550291150 Sanjana Maddheshiya 

617   243550058474 Shiv Kumar Rao 

618 ** 243550590280 Puttala Shiva 

619 # 243550046294 Abhinav Chaudhary 

620 # 243550442885 Mona Chouhan 

621 # 243550908475 Manoj Kumar Adhikari 

622 # 243550520256 Bhardhwaj K 

623 # 243551406818 Thippani Sravanthi 

624 # 243550932407 Anshika Mewara 

625 ** 243550705537 Tejas Murmu 

626   243551175485 Yarrabolu Venkata Sai Durga 

627 # 243551165988 Sandeep Lohar 

628 @ 243551002541 Priyanshu Kumar 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

629 # 243550260469 Gagan Soni 

630   243550038785 Vansh Malik 

631 # 243550717461 Nayak Pranitha 

632 # 243550286887 Abhijit Vishwajeet Raut 

633   243550119191 Paavani Agarwal 

634 ** 243550756657 Badavath Muni 

635 @ 243551319833 Vivek Kumar Dubey 

636   243551441724 Hemkant Kislay 

637 * 243550043645 USHA RANI DAS 

638   243550549737 Aryan Gupta 

639 * 243551177228 Rohit 

640   243551452435 Net Singh 

641 # 243550761083 Prince Kumar 

642 # 243550009191 Shivam Chauhan 

643 # 243550301611 Jyotismita Das 

644 # 243551042799 Kodapala Harika 

645   243551213859 Mayank 

646 ** 243551530857 Sameer Hansdah 

647 # 243550401648 Amarnath K 

648 ** 243550584625 Pathlavath Chandu 

649 @ 243550657223 Sidhi Singh 

650 # 243551209082 Twinkle SAHU 

651 @ 243551174648 Anuj Kumar 

652 * 243550444793 Vishal Kumar 

653 # 243550292600 Dev deep saini 

654 # 243550912759 Himanshu Kumar 

655 # 243550649159 Punit 

656 # 243550690708 Lovekush Pal 

657 # 243551018867 Ranchhoda Ram 

658 * 243550496190 Kundan Rajak 

659 # 243550700119 Aditya Kumar 

660 * 243551083133 Krutika Priyadarshini 

661 ** 243550168730 Kethavath Vikram Rathod 

662 # 243550530787 Avinash Kumar 

663   243550177566 Satvik Mangal 

664 # 243550542167 Kundan Kumar 

665 # 243550572892 Khushboo Kumari 

666 * 243550325935 Sadhana Ahirwar 

667 ** 243550293954 Juni Madkami 

668 ** 243551686313 CHHOTI URANW 

669   243550294258 Vinita Giri 

670 ** 243550647921 JADHAV Krishnam Raj 

671 # 243550009034 SHrashti 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

672   243551295530 Ayushi Kumari 

673 # 243550788211 Pooja Dangi 

674 * 243551359828 Radha Kariya 

675 # 243550545671 Komal Kumari 

676   243550602024 Subrat Saurav 

677   243551079055 Souman Dandapat 

678   243551385465 Sudiksha 

679   243550638695 Md Faizan Raza 

680 # 243550343490 DevKishan Kumawat 

681 # 243550004583 Aman Deep 

682 * 243550712594 Doodhnath 

683 # 243551653965 Gaurav Kumar 

684 ** 243550170385 Krushna Chandra Dharua 

685 * 243550902422 IMMADHI NISHANTH 

686 # 243550624169 Deepak Kumar Yadav 

687 * 243550122829 Kummari Shiva Kumar 

688   243550095285 Vishant 

689 # 243551263105 Kuldeep Kushwah 

690 @ 243550293213 Semim Reza 

691 ** 243550162922 WUSHIMI MITO 

692 ** 243550528582 Sharpa Kaveri 

693   243550801262 Ananya Awasthi 

694 # 243550922465 Sonali Kumari 

695 * 243551688264 Paisa Navya 

696 # 243550795662 Hema Ram 

697 * 243550564346 Korani Bhuvanakruthy 

698 * 243550521683 Saurabh Diwakar 

699 # 243550256422 Supriya Kumari 

700 * 243550580453 Subham Kumar Guru 

701 ** 243550504706 Abhishek Kumar SINGH 

702 @ 243551224524 Alok Kumar 

703 # 243551721979 Shubham Yadav 

704 # 243551002542 Afeefa Rehan 

705 * 243550427064 Ramatenki Srinivas 

706   243550188626 Briddhi Ghosh 

707 * 243550783131 Jay Kumar Dehariya 

708   243551440836 Sparsh Maheshwari 

709 @ 243550703167 Anshu Kumari 

710   243550702748 Kuldeep 

711 # 243550100835 Kunj Patel 

712 # 243550403832 Kalpana Kumari 

713   243551604939 Avinash Dwivedi 

714 @ 243550936869 Amrit Kumar 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

715 * 243550422912 Palvi Samyal 

716 # 243551686133 Yashdeep Mali 

717 * 243550546418 Bharat Kumar 

718 ** 243550274353 Jitendra Meena 

719 * 243550148798 Markapudi Pavithra 

720   243551084739 Kajal 

721 * 243551247439 Duba Rachel Shegini 

722 # 243551642938 Panam Jhansi Lakshmi 

723 * 243550939284 Veernapu Divya Keerthi 

724 # 243550534770 Mashhoor 

725 # 243550898007 Fardin Khan 

726 # 243550168846 Nibha Kumari 

727 # 243550975915 Shaik Sameena 

728 @ 243551110109 SHrijita Pandey 

729 # 243550011532 Piyush Kumar 

730 # 243551348822 Om Sen 

731 # 243550536144 Sunkari Dinesh 

732 * 243550682341 Harsh Kumar Saroj 

733 # 243550518496 Dibyashankar Giri 

734 * 243550449587 Lavanya S 

735 ** 243550800180 Kumudini Kerketta 

736   243550946184 NIVIN JOJI 

737 # 243551216835 Aditya Raj 

738 ** 243550349403 Jitarani Kurami 

739 # 243551090591 Kamran Elahi 

740 # 243550273044 Nishant Kumar Thakur 

741 # 243550817790 Rishu Kumar Sah 

742   243550323167 Karn Navneet 

743   243551247951 Mahesh Kumar Singh 

744 @ 243551234528 Karan Pathak 

745 # 243551043780 Mayank Vishwakarma 

746 @ 243550915931 Richa Agrahari 

747 ** 243550390169 Hemlata Marko 

748 # 243550849292 Jagriti verma 

749 @ 243551139237 Harsh Gupta 

750 # 243551116639 Toma biswas 

751 @ 243550961004 SUHANI SRIVASTAV 

752 # 243550581882 Akanksha Yadav 

753 * 243551512025 Nupur Kumari 

754   243551199547 Prince Dhariwal 

755 * 243550370964 Ankur Kumar 

756 * 243550881067 Bandela Anjan Kumar 

757 * 243551448479 Anurag Das 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

758 # 243550573078 Vipul Kumar Chaurasiya 

759 # 243551573328 Aanand Kumar 

760 * 243551479098 Akash Kumar 

761 # 243550339268 Rinku Kumar Mahto 

762 * 243550582411 Sumit Kumar 

763 @   
*** 

243550561148 Satyam Kumar 

764 * 243551013533 Vishal Babu 

765 ** 243550097421 SHILI MEME 

766 # 243550672832 Abhishek Kumar 

767 # 243550505882 Ayushman Kumar 

768 @ 243551551878 Manish Singh 

769 * 243550463389 Pankaj Kumar 

770 * 243551229550 Ujjwal Kumar 

771 # 243550659486 Subham Gupta 

772   243551209134 Adarsh Mishra 

773 # 243551006556 Aditya Shankar 

774 * 243551150301 KARRA AADISHESHU VENKATPATI RAJA 

775 ** 243550118318 Sushma Kumari 

776   243550190018 Kehksha 

777 # 243550794115 Alok Kumar Maurya 

778 * 243550931384 Nisha 

779 @ 243551332747 Md Saquib 

780 # 243550513216 Raj Laxmi 

781 ** 243551734028 Aanta Soren 

782   243550039885 TRIPTI KUMARI 

783 # 243550184206 Ram Kumar 

784 ** 243550655142 NARANG RINYO 

785 # 243550065982 Anup Bhowmik 

786 ** 243550078005 Bhukya Dwaraka 

787 # 243550599416 Lepolion Behera 

788 # 243550998164 Ankit Patel 

789 # 243551160344 Mayuri Hirachand Kotgale 

790 # 243551205287 Nandani Kumari 

791 # 243550275792 Yuvraj Saini 

792 @ 243551495486 Harsh Kumar 

793 * 243550709050 Vishakha Bijole 

794 ** 243550724072 Karan BHABOR 

795 # 243550047779 Tannu Kumari 

796 ** 243550008755 JARPULA VIKRAM 

797 * 243550983015 Rakshita Aryan 

798 # 243550579612 Vaishnavi Sahu 

799 # 243550513846 Satish Kumar Singh 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

800 # 243550380613 Dilsha M 

801 * 243550548745 Akash Anil 

802   243550464035 Neha Kumari 

803 # 243550653410 KONATHALA LAHARI 

804 # 243551164709 Mohit Kumar 

805 * 243551554582 Nitesh Kumar 

806 # 243551246284 Mohammed Rishal C 

807 # 243551105510 Rakesh Kumar 

808 # 243551480125 Goutham Gireesh 

809 ** 243550025017 Bhukya Venkanna 

810 # 243551038886 Md Aashik 

811 # 243550717121 Md Mukrram Reza 

812 # 243550774794 Sharmila 

813 * 243550795718 Gaurav Sonkar 

814   243551189641 Ankur Kumar 

815 ** 243550954744 Poonam Alawa 

816 * 243550671024 Gangapuram Nikhil kumar 

817 * 243550871807 Soumyaranjan Khara 

818 # 243550159697 Saba Naz 

819   243551360785 Anjul 

820 @ 243550691497 Anshika Tiwari 

821 # 243551103041 Chityala Keerthana 

822   243550612233 Ayazuddin Khan 

823 * 243550837580 Madhumita Shit 

824 * 243550958208 Pankaj 

825 # 243551185624 Rohit Kumar 

826 @ 243551248127 Shaik Nazeer Basha 

827 # 243550147099 Rajnish Kumar 

828 ** 243550808744 Vadathya Bhagya Sri 

829 # 243551737521 Deepak Kumar 

830 * 243550311857 Manju Kumari 

831 # 243550986533 Nikita Gupta 

832 ** 243550486648 Ramavath Vamshi Vardhan 

833 # 243550491489 Konda Sai Charan 

834   243550692027 Achintya Vijay 

    

  RESERVED  

    
1 *   + 243550004654 SATIN PUNORAY 

2 * 243551221019 Pushkar Devdas Ramteke 

3 * 243550563458 Nidhi 

4 * 243551426439 Kashamalla Mahima 

5 * 243550330299 Barsa Das 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

6 * 243550098816 Shagun 

7 * 243551611094 Khushi Sah 

8 * 243550828642 Gowri Nandana S 

9 * 243550160633 Sai Aliva Sikha 

10 * 243551031774 Shubham 

11 * 243550019958 Gaurav Yadav 

12 * 243550097548 Sanjukta Shaw 

13 * 243550000567 Anuj Kumar 

14 * 243550027693 Avipsa Das 

15 * 243551479678 Gutti Gunta Taishya 

16 * 243550076984 Vishal Singh 

17 * 243550621540 Jayee Mondal 

18 * 243550624435 Avanish Kumar 

19 * 243550776590 Rudra ManglUm 

20 * 243550346326 Vikash Kumar Jatav 

21 * 243550113916 DEBANGA ROY GOSWAMI 

22 * 243551568070 Kavera Sunanda 

23 * 243551041090 Mamta Kumari 

24 * 243551483791 Anamika Jagadeesh K 

25 * 243550874174 Manoj Das 

26 * 243550173078 Prashant Kumar 

27 * 243551572707 Vishal Kumar 

28 * 243550445550 subhansubh kumar 

29 * 243550411651 Jatin Jhariya 

30 * 243551302957 Nilay Das 

31 * 243550987407 Mehak Singh 

32 * 243550405656 Soumendra Dhibar 

33 * 243550426763 Sayra 

34 * 243550825043 Cherukupalli Udaya Sri 

35 * 243550657288 Bejjam Abhived 

36 * 243550107052 Abhay Kumar 

37 * 243551442485 Monika 

38 * 243550073467 Rashi 

39 * 243550733991 Rapalli Harish Kumar 

40 * 243551339568 Purushottam Indliya 

41 * 243551362002 Jeet Bele 

42 *   + 243551004702 Vasniya Chukka 

43 * 243551090202 Shivam Gautam 

44 * 243550290792 Payel Malo 

45 * 243551112227 Mehul Arya 

46 * 243550329453 Nallala Adithya 

47 * 243550548903 Vineet Kumar 

48 * 243550302359 Natta Thanmai Sri 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

49 * 243550871515 Chukka Vinutna Raj 

50 * 243550008069 Rohith 

51 * 243550095256 Tekula Ajay 

52 * 243550992035 Sakshi 

53 * 243550890430 Abhinav Chouhan 

54 * 243550777540 Thotapalli Abhilasha 

55 * 243550664877 Dipanshu Verma 

56 * 243551691900 Manda Kiran 

57 * 243550666428 Shivam Singh 

58 * 243550050661 Rahul 

59 * 243551088284 Kotte Udayasri 

60 * 243550677727 Sakshi Chaudhary 

61 * 243550967498 TULIKA MALAKAR 

62 * 243550043645 USHA RANI DAS 

63 * 243551177228 Rohit 

64 * 243550444793 Vishal Kumar 

65 * 243550496190 Kundan Rajak 

66 * 243551083133 Krutika Priyadarshini 

67 * 243550325935 Sadhana Ahirwar 

68 * 243551359828 Radha Kariya 

69 * 243550712594 Doodhnath 

70 * 243550902422 IMMADHI NISHANTH 

71 * 243550122829 Kummari Shiva Kumar 

72 * 243551688264 Paisa Navya 

73 * 243550564346 Korani Bhuvanakruthy 

74 * 243550521683 Saurabh Diwakar 

75 * 243550580453 Subham Kumar Guru 

76 * 243550427064 Ramatenki Srinivas 

77 * 243550783131 Jay Kumar Dehariya 

78 * 243550422912 Palvi Samyal 

79 * 243550546418 Bharat Kumar 

80 * 243550148798 Markapudi Pavithra 

81 * 243551247439 Duba Rachel Shegini 

82 * 243550939284 Veernapu Divya Keerthi 

83 * 243550682341 Harsh Kumar Saroj 

84 * 243550449587 Lavanya S 

85 * 243551512025 Nupur Kumari 

86 * 243550370964 Ankur Kumar 

87 * 243550881067 Bandela Anjan Kumar 

88 * 243551448479 Anurag Das 

89 * 243551479098 Akash Kumar 

90 * 243550582411 Sumit Kumar 

91 * 243551013533 Vishal Babu 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

92 * 243550463389 Pankaj Kumar 

93 * 243551229550 Ujjwal Kumar 

94 * 243551150301 KARRA AADISHESHU VENKATPATI RAJA 

95 * 243550931384 Nisha 

96 * 243550709050 Vishakha Bijole 

97 * 243550983015 Rakshita Aryan 

98 * 243550548745 Akash Anil 

99 * 243551554582 Nitesh Kumar 

100 * 243550795718 Gaurav Sonkar 

101 * 243550671024 Gangapuram Nikhil kumar 

102 * 243550871807 Soumyaranjan Khara 

103 * 243550837580 Madhumita Shit 

104 * 243550958208 Pankaj 

105 * 243550311857 Manju Kumari 

1 ** 243550535868 Sania Rashpa 

2 ** 243551457841 Sejal Ahari 

3 ** 243551200076 Jayesh Manoj Pawara 

4 ** 243550489519 Joy Aryan Ekka 

5 ** 243550110708 Aisbun Meka Chullet 

6 ** 243550802231 Aarushi Singh Dhurwey 

7 ** 243550586044 Kursongmit Lepcha 

8 ** 243550191431 SENTIWAPANG LONGCHAR 

9 ** 243550851162 Akansha Marape 

10 ** 243551173130 Barmavathu Yuvasri 

11 ** 243550875203 Punchok Lhadol 

12 ** 243550396282 NEGU METO 

13 ** 243550598904 MALOTHU HARIKA 

14 ** 243550571221 Nikhil 

15 ** 243551258825 Boda Tulasi Yogitha 

16 ** 243550162292 Yeomanly Warlarpih 

17 ** 243550113329 Johnson Debbarma 

18 ** 243550194536 Runa Jamatia 

19 ** 243550639007 Rakesh Ranjan Kumar Dehuri 

20 ** 243551010364 Basil Dung Dung 

21 ** 243550005580 Veishonai Lanah 

22 ** 243550165251 Kshitij Bachhaniya 

23 ** 243550494631 Pyrkhat Lamin 

24 ** 243551678476 Guglavath Rithesh Naik 

25 **   + 243551308165 Stanzin Oldan 

26 **   + 243550832201 Sneha tannu tigga 

27 ** 243550902679 Mude Poojitha 

28 ** 243550578823 Rinchin Sonam Namsa 

29 ** 243550952325 Dilshan Mandi 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

30 ** 243550585452 Dakshinya J D Ram Rathod 

31 ** 243550026943 Shruti Waskel 

32 ** 243551674848 Jatoth Pournami 

33 ** 243550005706 Bukya Swamy 

34 ** 243550453617 Abhishek Meena 

35 ** 243550532435 Vinayak Kumar 

36 ** 243550131257 Deepanjali Kujur 

37 ** 243550063015 Rwmwi Raja Basumatary 

38 ** 243550132164 PATHLAVATH SUDHAKAR 

39 ** 243551562371 ESLAVATH GIRI 

40 ** 243550526059 KETHAVATH NETAJI 

41 ** 243550159062 Bhukya Balsingh 

42 ** 243550890342 Runame bellai 

43 ** 243550590280 Puttala Shiva 

44 ** 243550705537 Tejas Murmu 

45 ** 243550756657 Badavath Muni 

46 ** 243551530857 Sameer Hansdah 

47 ** 243550584625 Pathlavath Chandu 

48 ** 243550168730 Kethavath Vikram Rathod 

49 ** 243550293954 Juni Madkami 

50 ** 243551686313 CHHOTI URANW 

51 ** 243550647921 JADHAV Krishnam Raj 

52 ** 243550170385 Krushna Chandra Dharua 

53 ** 243550162922 WUSHIMI MITO 

54 ** 243550528582 Sharpa Kaveri 

55 ** 243550504706 Abhishek Kumar SINGH 

56 ** 243550274353 Jitendra Meena 

57 ** 243550800180 Kumudini Kerketta 

58 ** 243550349403 Jitarani Kurami 

59 ** 243550390169 Hemlata Marko 

60 ** 243550097421 SHILI MEME 

61 ** 243550118318 Sushma Kumari 

62 ** 243551734028 Aanta Soren 

63 ** 243550655142 NARANG RINYO 

64 ** 243550078005 Bhukya Dwaraka 

65 ** 243550724072 Karan BHABOR 

66 ** 243550008755 JARPULA VIKRAM 

67 ** 243550025017 Bhukya Venkanna 

68 ** 243550954744 Poonam Alawa 

69 ** 243550808744 Vadathya Bhagya Sri 

70 ** 243550486648 Ramavath Vamshi Vardhan 

1 # 243550146075 Kella Hemanta Varshini 

2 # 243551413766 Thoudam Velena Devi 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

3 # 243550569414 ANANYA YADAV 

4 # 243550321702 Abhishek Kumar Thakur 

5 # 243551171589 Adnan Zama 

6 # 243550174081 Krishna Pratap Patel 

7 # 243551352183 Anushka Gupta 

8 # 243551241512 Afrin A A 

9 # 243550277843 DEEPTHI E VINOD 

10 # 243550914000 Jyotsana Jaiswal 

11 # 243550557952 Pushkar Yadav 

12 # 243550573038 Sudhanshu Kumar 

13 # 243550088794 Shambhawi Vardan 

14 # 243551263810 T B Salsabeel 

15 # 243550059583 Ayushi soni 

16 # 243550175816 Devesh Kumar 

17 # 243550941851 Kanchan Barman 

18 # 243550091206 Mashittha A A 

19 # 243550104558 ANAMIKA J 

20 # 243550350548 FAHIM AKHTAR 

21 # 243550662865 Sneha biju 

22 # 243551303550 Vivek Yadav 

23 # 243550102613 Burle Sowmya 

24 # 243551726593 Muhammed Sha 

25 # 243551253336 Bollapragada Teja 

26 # 243550676956 Isha Kumari 

27 # 243550019426 Arushi 

28 # 243550389991 Akshay Bino 

29 # 243551206233 Anshul 

30 # 243550180164 Aman Kumar 

31 # 243550015251 Swati 

32 # 243550432219 Anushka Gangwar 

33 # 243550686423 Aaditya Yadav 

34 # 243550177926 Newton Kushwaha 

35 # 243550659272 Aavula Snoohith 

36 # 243550490818 Parul Jaiswal 

37 # 243551082609 Apurvi Sinha 

38 # 243550711127 Priti Prajapati 

39 # 243550836848 Parveen 

40 # 243550552514 fathimath sithara as 

41 # 243550014384 Sudhansh 

42 # 243550288934 Isha Fathima M 

43 # 243550111003 Shivam Maurya 

44 # 243550378081 Shivam Maurya 

45 # 243550846231 Anubhav Lodhi 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

46 # 243551316060 Ayush Kumar 

47 # 243551190735 Nakul Rathod 

48 # 243550163474 Dilesh Jiwanlal Rahangdale 

49 # 243550050858 Farhana S 

50 # 243550778049 Amadir Muhammed Aakhib 

51 # 243550951719 Nandani Raj 

52 # 243551147146 Binit Adhikary 

53 # 243550150444 Shashi Raj 

54 # 243550323804 Parth Yadav 

55 # 243550811970 Diwakar Kumar 

56 # 243550856412 Nitish Kumar Jaiswal 

57 # 243550580972 Riya 

58 # 243551171738 Parv Rathore 

59 # 243551095514 Lakshita Charan 

60 # 243551219960 Nitish Kumar 

61 # 243551377208 Nourin Al Khadir R K 

62 # 243551705028 M Lasya Sree 

63 # 243550937788 PALLEBOINA SINDHU 

64 # 243550336885 Ankit Raj 

65 # 243551116083 Prem Nishant 

66 # 243550929840 Nidhi Singh 

67 # 243551125176 Keshav Giri 

68 # 243550071526 Saurabh Kumar 

69 # 243550025052 Sakir Gazi 

70 # 243550145630 Miskat JABI 

71 # 243550950150 Sudhanshu Kumar 

72 # 243551753498 Praveen kumar B 

73 # 243550547768 Dibyanshu Singh 

74 # 243550023619 Prabhat 

75 # 243551274203 Ayush Kumar 

76 # 243550003137 Aditya Shaw 

77 # 243551304045 Divyansh Ranjan 

78 # 243550170899 Alan Azad 

79 # 243550042314 Rudrani Kumari 

80 # 243550594121 Shaik Reshma 

81 # 243550170423 AMAN KUMAR 

82 # 243550763622 Anshu Rani 

83 # 243550121334 Aryan Karnodiya 

84 # 243551469187 Utkarsh Kumar 

85 # 243550360385 Ayush Vishwakarma 

86 # 243550800704 Chippala Kavya Lakshmi 

87 # 243550171436 Nishu Kumari 

88 # 243551279722 Gaurav Singh Tomar 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

89 # 243550158816 Mohini Gupta 

90 # 243550021375 Sunil Kumar 

91 # 243551640897 Sahil Kumar 

92 # 243550193518 PATNANA VENKATALAKSHMI 

93 # 243551162106 Ravinder Singh 

94 # 243551666365 Aamir Zama 

95 # 243550192232 Harsh Sahu 

96 # 243550995793 Mulkala hemadevi 

97 # 243550623308 Pushpendra Yadav 

98 # 243550933902 Ayush Raj 

99 # 243551475753 Thasniya P 

100 # 243551103926 Bharadia Zankhana Niraj 

101 # 243550000890 Khushi Sagolsem 

102 # 243551377249 RajLaxmi Banjara 

103 # 243550278004 Aditya Kumar 

104 # 243550530586 Suraj Baliram Patil 

105 # 243550864108 Rupsa Ghosh 

106 # 243550465485 Aman Kumar 

107 # 243550061581 Gundu Sushmitha 

108 # 243550324643 Hansa Yadav 

109 # 243550334699 Veer Kumar 

110 # 243550167857 Ananya 

111 # 243550124724 Nooh Ibnu Ashraf E 

112 # 243550764511 Mohd Vaish 

113 # 243550619464 Suvralipika Ojha 

114 # 243550636703 Aswathy V 

115 # 243551135244 P Shareen 

116 # 243551627101 KrushnA Sangle 

117 # 243550773180 Saurav Kumar 

118 # 243551002949 Ayush Kushwaha 

119 # 243551415517 MUHAMMED SIYAD T K 

120 # 243550145108 UpperApally Suryanarayana Chary 

121 # 243550024441 Annu 

122 # 243550054822 Ayisha Meharana M 

123 # 243550495495 Divya Sahu 

124 # 243550810159 Preeti 

125 # 243550169442 Prerna Kumari 

126 # 243550441671 Rahul Raj 

127 # 243551000641 Tanushree Mahato 

128 # 243550192314 Kriti Katuwal Chetry 

129 # 243550360048 Prashant Kumar Yadav 

130 #   + 243550727344 Dipanshu Yadav 

131 # 243550701129 Akash Kumar 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

132 # 243551252215 Ayushi Nayan 

133 # 243551633229 Neeraj 

134 # 243550430171 Bhanu Pratap Verma 

135 # 243551316769 SABBAVARAPU HEMA HASINI 

136 #   + 243551006532 RAGINI RANJAN 

137 # 243550900088 K Mounika 

138 # 243551079718 SHAGUN SONI 

139 # 243550093152 Anuj Panchal 

140 # 243550078824 Suraj Kumar Prajapati 

141 # 243550036665 Mohan lal 

142 # 243550923023 Adarsh Singh 

143 # 243550449961 Atul Kumar 

144 # 243550404872 Khusi Kumari 

145 # 243550904134 Gude Aashish Xavi Preetham 

146 # 243551087413 Shubham Singh 

147 # 243550016971 Ranveer Kumar 

148 # 243550969333 Mohitmay Banjara 

149 # 243550193453 RAMBHA KUMARI 

150 # 243551336311 Umarfarooque Habib 

151 # 243550016563 Ajaz Ahmed 

152 # 243550950071 Aswani Raj 

153 # 243550340226 Rashi Singh 

154 # 243551519707 Komal Rani 

155 # 243550362704 Pragati Kumari 

156 # 243550491279 Niraj Raj 

157 # 243550163189 Aleena S 

158 # 243551014462 Aman Kumar Maurya 

159 # 243550662002 Azmi Ashref 

160 # 243551010667 Nandhev S 

161 # 243551164951 Ayush Kumar 

162 # 243551376270 Vikas Yadav 

163 # 243550917994 B Naresh 

164 # 243550856204 SAKSHI THAKUR 

165 # 243550017993 Aayan Ahmad 

166 # 243550346761 Manish Kumar 

167 # 243550328661 Aashath C 

168 # 243551466536 Naja Fathima P 

169 # 243550046391 Sumit Pal 

170 # 243550950675 Bandari Akhila 

171 # 243550267180 Harshvardhan Singh 

172 # 243550484366 Janhavi Singh 

173 # 243550007253 Aniket Singh 

174 # 243550372330 Md Tazkeer Rahmani 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

175 # 243550266998 Priyanka Priyadarsini Sahoo 

176 # 243550645362 Tanishq Jaiswal 

177 # 243550024486 Shivam Kumar 

178 # 243550091939 Balabadhra Vedavathi 

179 # 243550107857 ASHISH RAJ 

180 #   + 243551319901 Bitto 

181 # 243551102287 Deepanshu 

182 # 243551138784 Poleboina Pravalika 

183 # 243551078755 Maraju Spoorthi 

184 # 243550347942 Pilli Anjana Sai Kumar 

185 # 243550361204 Vaidehi Prasad 

186 # 243550388032 Nidha Jebin K 

187 # 243550867228 Ankita Kumari 

188 # 243551243513 Amilesh Kumar 

189 # 243550878054 Raja Kumar Chaudhary 

190 # 243550007408 Aditya Yadav 

191 # 243551145831 Ankit Kumar 

192 # 243551317158 Aryan Raj 

193 # 243550165944 Anjani Kumari 

194 # 243550646509 Sudeep Kumar Kushwaha 

195 # 243550261708 Bugatha Trivikram 

196 # 243551710526 Mohd Shahnwaz Islam 

197 # 243550095075 Subham Sen 

198 # 243550546613 Juhi Kumari 

199 # 243550873252 PERIKETI Aankshith Sai 

200 # 243551431552 Allipireddy Niharika 

201 # 243550399429 Shravan C Surendran 

202 # 243551634779 Annu Kumari 

203 # 243550032269 Piyush Kumar 

204 # 243550427543 ms Pooja Dudhwal 

205 # 243550674687 Pendem RajashekHar 

206 # 243551156895 Payal Kumari 

207 # 243550917041 Aryan Verma 

208 # 243551119556 Abhishek Kumar 

209 # 243550046345 Adarsh Kumar 

210 # 243550543002 Vivek Kumar 

211 # 243551212156 Shrikant Kumar 

212 # 243550597638 Kavi Rathna P 

213 # 243550189558 Ankit chauhan 

214 # 243550191222 V M Aysha Minha 

215 # 243550795450 Hetal Patel 

216 # 243550106501 Muhammed Ajmal 

217 # 243550691049 Afsar Khatoon 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

218 # 243551239009 ABHINAV K A 

219 # 243550371607 Muhammad Midhlaj Maniparambath 

220 # 243551044979 Kumari Sneha Rani 

221 # 243550793716 Aniket Kumar 

222 # 243550789250 Vipul Kumar Saw 

223 # 243551203469 Keshar Patel 

224 # 243550434809 Roshan Verma 

225 # 243551606777 Sadiya Parween 

226 # 243550363777 Mayank Yadav 

227 # 243550850338 Subodh Kumar 

228 # 243551397210 Sachin Kumar 

229 # 243550703237 Rishab Takoria 

230 # 243550291150 Sanjana Maddheshiya 

231 # 243550046294 Abhinav Chaudhary 

232 # 243550442885 Mona Chouhan 

233 # 243550908475 Manoj Kumar Adhikari 

234 # 243550520256 Bhardhwaj K 

235 # 243551406818 Thippani Sravanthi 

236 # 243550932407 Anshika Mewara 

237 # 243551165988 Sandeep Lohar 

238 # 243550260469 Gagan Soni 

239 # 243550717461 Nayak Pranitha 

240 # 243550286887 Abhijit Vishwajeet Raut 

241 # 243550761083 Prince Kumar 

242 # 243550009191 Shivam Chauhan 

243 # 243550301611 Jyotismita Das 

244 # 243551042799 Kodapala Harika 

245 # 243550401648 Amarnath K 

246 # 243551209082 Twinkle SAHU 

247 # 243550292600 Dev deep saini 

248 # 243550912759 Himanshu Kumar 

249 # 243550649159 Punit 

250 # 243550690708 Lovekush Pal 

251 # 243551018867 Ranchhoda Ram 

252 # 243550700119 Aditya Kumar 

253 # 243550530787 Avinash Kumar 

254 # 243550542167 Kundan Kumar 

255 # 243550572892 Khushboo Kumari 

256 # 243550009034 SHrashti 

257 # 243550788211 Pooja Dangi 

258 # 243550545671 Komal Kumari 

259 # 243550343490 DevKishan Kumawat 

260 # 243550004583 Aman Deep 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

261 # 243551653965 Gaurav Kumar 

262 # 243550624169 Deepak Kumar Yadav 

263 # 243551263105 Kuldeep Kushwah 

264 # 243550922465 Sonali Kumari 

265 # 243550795662 Hema Ram 

266 # 243550256422 Supriya Kumari 

267 # 243551721979 Shubham Yadav 

268 # 243551002542 Afeefa Rehan 

269 # 243550100835 Kunj Patel 

270 # 243550403832 Kalpana Kumari 

271 # 243551686133 Yashdeep Mali 

272 # 243551642938 Panam Jhansi Lakshmi 

273 # 243550534770 Mashhoor 

274 # 243550898007 Fardin Khan 

275 # 243550168846 Nibha Kumari 

276 # 243550975915 Shaik Sameena 

277 # 243550011532 Piyush Kumar 

278 # 243551348822 Om Sen 

279 # 243550536144 Sunkari Dinesh 

280 # 243550518496 Dibyashankar Giri 

281 # 243551216835 Aditya Raj 

282 # 243551090591 Kamran Elahi 

283 # 243550273044 Nishant Kumar Thakur 

284 # 243550817790 Rishu Kumar Sah 

285 # 243551043780 Mayank Vishwakarma 

286 # 243550849292 Jagriti verma 

287 # 243551116639 Toma biswas 

288 # 243550581882 Akanksha Yadav 

289 # 243550573078 Vipul Kumar Chaurasiya 

290 # 243551573328 Aanand Kumar 

291 # 243550339268 Rinku Kumar Mahto 

292 # 243550672832 Abhishek Kumar 

293 # 243550505882 Ayushman Kumar 

294 # 243550659486 Subham Gupta 

295 # 243551006556 Aditya Shankar 

296 # 243550794115 Alok Kumar Maurya 

297 # 243550513216 Raj Laxmi 

298 # 243550184206 Ram Kumar 

299 # 243550065982 Anup Bhowmik 

300 # 243550599416 Lepolion Behera 

301 # 243550998164 Ankit Patel 

302 # 243551160344 Mayuri Hirachand Kotgale 

303 # 243551205287 Nandani Kumari 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

304 # 243550275792 Yuvraj Saini 

305 # 243550047779 Tannu Kumari 

306 # 243550579612 Vaishnavi Sahu 

307 # 243550513846 Satish Kumar Singh 

308 # 243550380613 Dilsha M 

309 # 243550653410 KONATHALA LAHARI 

310 # 243551164709 Mohit Kumar 

311 # 243551246284 Mohammed Rishal C 

312 # 243551105510 Rakesh Kumar 

313 # 243551480125 Goutham Gireesh 

314 # 243551038886 Md Aashik 

315 # 243550717121 Md Mukrram Reza 

316 # 243550774794 Sharmila 

317 # 243550159697 Saba Naz 

318 # 243551103041 Chityala Keerthana 

319 # 243551185624 Rohit Kumar 

320 # 243550147099 Rajnish Kumar 

321 # 243551737521 Deepak Kumar 

322 # 243550986533 Nikita Gupta 

323 # 243550491489 Konda Sai Charan 

1 @ 243550943802 Tanmay Singh 

2 @ 243551454519 Ventrapati Sri Vandita 

3 @ 243550323129 Aman Jha 

4 @ 243550614258 Niharika Chaturvedi 

5 @ 243550092563 Ritesh Kumar 

6 @ 243550326893 Akshit Gupta 

7 @ 243550181193 Shivam Kumar 

8 @ 243551279827 Alaparthi Lakshmi Pranathi 

9 @ 243550596681 Jasmine Ramnani 

10 @ 243551005781 Ojasvi Mathur 

11 @ 243550793697 Jagriti 

12 @ 243550651539 Neha Pattnaik 

13 @ 243550407398 Ravanam Gopika Akshaya 

14 @ 243551541712 NIDA KAMIL 

15 @ 243550599956 Shambhavi Singh 

16 @ 243550446708 Priyanshu Singh 

17 @ 243550342356 Reddipilli Nikhil 

18 @ 243550073187 Harsh Kumar Shukla 

19 @ 243550907348 TUSHAR 

20 @ 243550001251 Shambhavi 

21 @ 243550610992 Rani Kumari 

22 @ 243550650991 Kartik Chaubey 

23 @ 243550469108 Akriti Chaubey 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

24 @ 243550023777 Anubhav Mishra 

25 @ 243550008778 Nishant Singh 

26 @ 243551166698 JANHAVI RANDHEER TIWARI 

27 @ 243550768541 Amit Kumar 

28 @ 243551216359 Prerna 

29 @ 243551722997 Adapa Ram Nageswararao 

30 @ 243550163084 KUNDATIRI GAYATRI 

31 @ 243551406488 Vaidahi Garg 

32 @ 243550428698 Pragyan Sharma 

33 @ 243550888626 Piyush Ranjan 

34 @ 243550625849 Utkarsh Kumar 

35 @ 243550005625 ISHITA SHUKLA 

36 @   + 243551019141 Neha Shekhawat 

37 @ 243550188801 Ayush Chauhan 

38 @ 243551517956 Ritik Raushan 

39 @ 243550366015 Krish 

40 @ 243550705146 Nitin Sharma 

41 @ 243551304019 Bhumika Chahar 

42 @ 243551083118 Palak  Pawar 

43 @ 243551006247 Pankaj Kumar 

44 @ 243551382513 alok RIchhariya 

45 @ 243550923735 Akshat Singh 

46 @ 243551616880 Sachin Kumar 

47 @ 243550603134 Yeddula Tisyaswini 

48 @ 243550732460 Batukeshwar Choudhary 

49 @ 243550088775 Manthan Kumar Somani 

50 @ 243551364696 AYUSH KUMAR SAXENA 

51 @ 243550712441 Abhishek Kumar 

52 @ 243551547282 Khushi Tiwari 

53 @ 243550069902 Navneet Kumar 

54 @ 243550441998 Shivam Mallick 

55 @ 243551301728 Bharti Kumari 

56 @ 243550998884 Ummadisetti Naga Chaitanya 

57 @ 243550443432 Paryul Jain 

58 @ 243551027550 Shambhavi Rai 

59 @ 243551528008 INGALE AARTI SUNIL 

60 @ 243550439339 Shivam Prakash 

61 @ 243551291745 Siddharth Singh 

62 @ 243551145423 Vanimina Harika 

63 @ 243550930390 Adarsh Tiwari 

64 @ 243550994085 Krish Raj 

65 @ 243550274013 Sonakshi Kumari 

66 @ 243550113952 Dinesh Kumar S 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

67 @ 243551002541 Priyanshu Kumar 

68 @ 243551319833 Vivek Kumar Dubey 

69 @ 243550657223 Sidhi Singh 

70 @ 243551174648 Anuj Kumar 

71 @ 243550293213 Semim Reza 

72 @ 243551224524 Alok Kumar 

73 @ 243550703167 Anshu Kumari 

74 @ 243550936869 Amrit Kumar 

75 @ 243551110109 SHrijita Pandey 

76 @ 243551234528 Karan Pathak 

77 @ 243550915931 Richa Agrahari 

78 @ 243551139237 Harsh Gupta 

79 @ 243550961004 SUHANI SRIVASTAV 

80 @   
*** 

243550561148 Satyam Kumar 

81 @ 243551551878 Manish Singh 

82 @ 243551332747 Md Saquib 

83 @ 243551495486 Harsh Kumar 

84 @ 243550691497 Anshika Tiwari 

85 @ 243551248127 Shaik Nazeer Basha 

1 *** 243550438398 Tia Sharma 

2 *** 243551417663 Navdeep Maheshwari 

3 *** 243550142007 JAGANNATH NAYAK 

4 *** 243551209281 Akshat Gandhi 

5 *** 243550561148 Satyam Kumar 

1 + 243550132026 SULAGNA PANDA 

2 + 243550710932 Mannat Sharma 

3 + 243550004654 SATIN PUNORAY 

4 + 243550113276 Sweta Kumari 

5 + 243551003678 Rohit Dagur 

6 + 243550148022 Charul Rautela 

7 + 243550130258 Arijeet Mondal 

8 + 243550017687 SUMIT PANWAR 

9 + 243550384502 Rohit Bishnoi 

10 + 243551019141 Neha Shekhawat 

11 + 243550646434 Mandira Sarkar 

12 + 243550550314 Krish Bhat 

13 + 243551183516 Somya Thakur 

14 + 243550380622 Anshu kumar 

15 + 243550024985 Pankaj Bishnoi 

16 + 243550727344 Dipanshu Yadav 

17 + 243551308165 Stanzin Oldan 

18 + 243550832201 Sneha tannu tigga 



SNO   Application 

Number 

Candidate Name 

19 + 243551006532 RAGINI RANJAN 

20 + 243551004702 Vasniya Chukka 

21 + 243550359854 UNNATI MISHRA 

22 + 243551319901 Bitto 

 
 
 

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** = PwD, + = (DP) Wards of Defence Personal 

 
Information and Instructions to Candidates reporting for Admission Counselling 

 
A. Reporting: Candidates seeking to take admission in S.S.C.T. University are instructed to report 

in person (no proxy allowed) for the admission counselling on Dt. 19th September, 2024 

at 9:30 AM at Youth Training Centre (SSCTU TRANSIT CAMPUS), JAKARAM VILLAGE, 

MULUGU DISTRTICT, TELANGANA. Candidates reporting beyond the reporting hours will not 
be considered for admission counselling. Schedule of Admissions is as below.  

Reporting : 09:30 Hrs  
Attendance : 09:30 Hrs to 10:30 Hrs  
Admission Counselling: 11:00 Hrs onwards 
 

B. Checklist of Documents: Candidates reporting for admission counselling are instructed to bring the 
following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopies.  

1. 10th Certificate. 
2. 12th Certificate. 
3. Recent passport size photo. 
4. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied  
5. Signed Medical Declaration, Affidavits etc. (all Annexures) available at 

http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst24.pdf  
6. Category Certificate – SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PwD/DP certificates as applicable for 

candidates applying under reserved categories.  
7. Candidate has to fill the online application form in SAMARTH PORTAL. 

 
 
The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, PwD and DP should produce 
the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim 
without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily 
rejected.  
 

Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category 
are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Govt. of India format issued on or after     
1st April 2021.  (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf )  
 
Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should 
submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1st April 2024. (Format available at 
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf ) 

 
C. Payment of Fee: Candidates allotted a confirmed seat after the admission counselling will be required 

to pay the Admission and Semester Fee on the same day to confirm the seat. All candidates (except 
PwD) are required to pay Rs. 4600/- towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course. 
Apart from the above the candidates have to pay premium towards medical insurance as would be 
decided by the University authorities in due course.  All the PwD candidates need to pay Rs. 2200/-.  

http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst24.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf


 

The SC/ST candidates from the State of Telangana with parental income less than Rs.2,00,000/- (The 

income certificate issued on or after 1-4-2024) are eligible for the fee concession and have to pay Rs. 

2200/-. Apart from the above the candidates have to pay premium towards medical insurance as would 
be decided by the University authorities in due course. Later such eligible students are required to apply 
for Telangana Social welfare scholarship before the end of 1st semester and submit the required proofs 
to the academic section. 
 

D. Consequential Vacancies: The consequential vacancies that occur due to the withdrawal of seats or 
cancellation of admission for various reasons will be filled with the next eligible candidate in the order 
merit in the respective category who have reported and signed on the attendance sheet on the day of 
Admission Counselling. Candidates those who have not signed the attendance sheet will not be 
considered.  

 

E. Tie Breaking: In case of tie in the marks obtained in the Entrance/Competitive Exam, the same will be 
resolved by applying the criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be applicable 
only when two or more candidates obtain the same marks in the Entrance/Competitive Exam and 
compete for one seat.)  

 

a.  First criterion: Marks obtained in Part - A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).  

b.  Second criterion: Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding 
examination. If the final result is not available, then the marks up to the previous 
year/semester will be considered.  

c.  Third criterion: Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination 
immediately preceding the qualifying degree examination.  

d.  Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.  

F. Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the 
academic credentials and the other documents, as applicable.  
 

G.  In all case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will 
be final. Any form of canvassing/malpractice will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.  

 

H. Please read the detailed Instructions at URL: http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst24.pdf 
 
 

Controller of Examination I/c 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst24.pdf

